approval, LVCC shall assume the Loan (including obtaining a release o f  JLH and its 
affiliates for the Loan). I f  LVCC cannot negotiate an assumption o f  the Loan with a 
release o f  JLH, LVCC shall pay off  the Loan in full; 

2.2 Pay to JLH the sum o f  Seventy-Five Thousand and NO/lOO Dollars ($75,000.00), 
which amount shall be payable in immediately available funds at Closing; and 

2.3 LVCC shall assume all o f  JLH's obligations under the Ground Lease and the 
Store Lease and will hold JLH harmless from any obligations assumed by LVCC under 
the Ground Lease and the Store Lease.